



2026:CGHC:21431

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

**WPS No. 6518 of 2021**

Runa Khan **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

1	
25.11.2021	<p>Shri Syed Ishhadil Ali, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Beenu Sharma, P.L. for the State/Respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Shri Ali, prays for 3 weeks' time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter after 3 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE</b></p>

vivek