



2026:CGHC:21431

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 6518 of 2021**

Runa Khan **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

<b>30.03.2022</b>	<p>Shri Syed Ishhadil Ali, Counsel for Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Kunal Das, P.L., for State.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time for removing the default.</p> <p>As prayed for, time is granted to remove the default, failing which the petition shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>