



2026:CGHC:21431

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

**WPS No. 6518 of 2021**

Runa Khan **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh & others

<b><u>21/04/2022</u></b>	<p>Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate under instructions of Mr. Syed Majid Ali, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner makes a prayer that the matter may be taken up for hearing in the next week.</p> <p>As prayed for, list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b> Judge</p>