



2026:CGHC:21431

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6518 of 2021

Runa Khan **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh & others

<p><u>09/05/2022</u></p>	<p>Mr. Syed Ishhadil Ali, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Avinash Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No.1 & 2.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents No. 3 & 4 on payment of P.F. as per Rules.</p> <p>Let reply be filed and the matter be listed for further consideration immediately after the reply of the respondents is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge</p>

Ved