



2026:CGHC:21431

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6518 of 2021

Runa Khan **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

18.07.2024	<p>Mr. Syed Ishhadil Ali, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, Panel Lawyer for the respondent/State.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent No. 4 by registered mode on payment of PF within seven working days.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, counsel for the respondent is directed to file reply.</p> <p>List in the week commencing 09/09/2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>

\$. Bhilwar