

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6518 of 2021****RUNA KHAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

06/01/2025	<p>Shri J.K. Gupta, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Durga Mehar, Advocate on behalf of Shri Dharmesh Shrivastava, Advocate for Respondent No.3.</p> <p>As a last indulgence, two weeks' time is granted to the Respondents to file reply and if the reply is not filed within the said period, the petition will be heard finally on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List the matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p>Gopal Singh</p>