

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6518 of 2021****RUNA KHAN versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

27/03/2026	<p>Mr. Syed Ishhadil Ali, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Keshav Prasad Gupta, Government Advocate for the State. Mr. Abhipreet Bajpai, Advocate prays for and is granted one week's time to file power on behalf of respondents No.2 & 3. Call the matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey Judge</p>
NADIM	